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RICHARD PERINE NO. 4€9k4 WELL. No. 135 0.F.-Doddridge. ~

West Union District, Doddridge County, W. Va.
By Philadelphia 0il Co., Clarksburg, W.Ve.
On 126 acres, MYap Ref., West Union S.E.U-3; surface owned by Mrs,
~  Dona Britton, R, ¥, D, No. 1, West Union, W. Va., and mineral
~ rights by (1/2 interest) Richerd Perine Heirs %Lola B. Sullivan,
- West Union, W, Va., and (1/2 intergst> by J. D. Foley, West
... - Union, W, Va, .
Well completed 11-29-192L,
Elevation, 1004! L,
13" conductor, 16'; 10" casing, 417! Pulled); 83", 1000%; 62", 18311,
Coal was encountered at 500-502°%,
Located 10-10-1024; began drilling 10-27-1924; completed 11-.29-192Y,
Abendonment reported to Dept. of Mines April 24, 1936,
Well was shot at 1913%', with 15 gts.
Presh water at 390'. O0il well, 63" hole.
Record to EBT from D, G, Courtney (Dept,of H¥nes) 5-5-37,

Top. Bottom,Thickness,

Slate, white, soft 0~ Lo 40
Red rock, soft 40 - 100 60
Lime, white, hard 100 - 220 120
Sand, white, soft 220 - 260 40
Lime, white, hard 260 - 320 60
Red rock, soft 320 - 360 40
Slate, white, soft 360 - 370 10
Sand, white, hard (water, 390V) 370 - 395 25
Slate, white, hard 395 - W1y 22
Lime, white, hard 417 - 1480 6z
Slate, white, soft 480 - 500 20
Coal, black, soft 500 - 502 ' 2
Lime, white, hard 502 - 640 138
Slate, white, soft 640 - 670 30
Red rock, shelly 670 - 765 95
Lime, white, hard 765 - 815 50
Slate, white, ,soft &15 - 830 15
Sand, white, hard 830 - 850 20
Slate, red, soft 850 -~ 300 50
Shells, white, hard 900 - 980 &0
Slate, white, soft 980 - 992 12
Big Dunkard Sand, white, soft 992 - 1025 33
Slate, black, soft 1025 - 1035 10
Send, white, soft 1035 - 1050 15
Slate, white, soft 1050 - 1140 90
Gas Sand, white, hard 1140 - 1175 35
Slate, black, soft 1175 - 1200 25
1st Salt Sand, white, hard 1200 - 1260 60

~ Shells, white, hard 1260 - 1300 40
ond Salt Sand, white, soft 1300 - 1340 Lo
Shells, gray, hard 1340 - 1440 100
3rd Szlt Sand, gray, hard 1440 - 1490 50
Slate, bladc, hard 1490 - 1550 60
Sand, white, soft 1550 - 1585 35
Slate, black, hard 1585 - 1666 81
Mexton Sand, gray, hard (oil, 17061;

water, 1708") 1666 ~ 1738 72
Slate, white, soft 1738 - 1750 12
Skells, white, hard 1750 - 1775 25"

(OVER)




'RICHARD PERINE NO, 4894 WELL (Continued).

. - ‘ Top. Bottom, Thickmess,
Lime, white,: shelly - 1775 - 1795 20

Slate, white, soft 1795 - 1804 9
.Blue Monday Samnd,- hard (gas, 1806- o') 1804 -~ 1812 g
Slate, soft 1812 - 1822 10
-Big Lime, hard 1822 - 1888- 66
Big Injun Send, hard (011 1906-114') 1888 - {72 36

Total depth o - » 1924

l
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